Portable gas detector for
monitoring 1 or 2 gases
Operations Manual
G222E
GfGsafety.com/us-en
   page 2 of 39
G222E
1194 Oak Valley Dr, Ste 20

  page 30 of  39
G222E Chapter 5
Type designation G222E also known as Micro 5
Gas sensors
Measuring method:
Slots:
Gases:
Sample gas supply:
Electrochemical
Two for smart EC sensors
See lists of available sensors ( ► page 23)
Through diffusion opening
Display & Control elements
Two-line LC display (8-segment and 15-segment line, plus special characters)
2 alarm LEDs
Backlight
2 Control buttons
Alarms
Alarm thresholds:
Alarm:
3 or 2 current value alarms, depending on the type of gas, plus one exposure value
for mean gas concentrations over a certain time (STEL = 15 min, TWA = 8 h)
Visual (2 red alarm LEDs), audible and vibration alarm
Battery alarm (flashing icon being displayed)
Zero point and
Sensitivity adjustment
Manually or automatically using calibration software, (if applicable) sample gas
supply using “SMART CAP”, at 0.5 to 0.6 slpm (standard liter per minute)
Power supply
Battery:
Operating life:
1.5 V alkaline battery
Currently permitted battery types:
INDUSTRIAL BYDURACELL ID1500 LR6 AA
DURACELL PROCELL PC1500 LR6 AA
Energizer EN91 Industrial AA
9 months with an assignment duration of 10 hours per working day
Environmental conditions
Operation
Temperature:
Humidity:
Pressure:
Storage
Temperature:
Humidity:
Pressure:
-4 to +131 (+113) °F / -20 to +55 (+45) °C
5 to 95 % r.h.
70 to 1300 kPa
-13 to +131 (+113) °F / -25 to +55 (+45) °C
(+32 to +86 °F / 0 to +30 °C recommended)
5 to 95 % r.h.
70 to 1300 kPa
Housing
Dimensions:
Weight:
Material:
Protection Class:
2 x 3.35 x 1 in / 50 x 85 x 27 mm (W x H x D)
4.4 to 4.9 oz / 123 to 138 g (depending on sensor configuration)
rubberized plastic
IP 54
5. Service
5.1 Technical specifications
  page 31 of  39
G222E Chapter 5
Examinations/Certifications*
Labels &
Ignition protection type:
EC Type Examination Certificat:
IECEx Certificate of Conformity:
Electromagnetic